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Week Ending: 21st April 2017 
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Welcome back to a busy and fun Summer term, we hope that you all had a restful Easter break.  Next 

week we will be sending out our full termly update with details of the topics each class with be covering 

this term, along with school council and sports news. 

SPONSORED SPELL-A-THON 

Just a quick reminder of the sponsored spell-a-thon that the school council are organising.  At the end of 

last term each child was sent home with a list of words to practice, if you need another copy of these 

words please talk to your class teacher.  There are prizes to be won for the top speller and also the     

opportunity to compete against East Anstey School.  More details of this event will follow soon. 

AFTER SCHOOL AND LUNCH TIME CLUBS 

A letter was sent home this week regarding the clubs that we are running this term.  If you would like your 

child to attend any of the clubs please ensure that you return the signed permissions slip as soon as  

possible.  Clubs start next week. 

NAMES ON UNIFORM 

Please ensure that all uniform items are clearly named as we have already collected up quite a few lost 

jumpers with no names.   Now that the warmer weather is starting to appear the children are more likely to 

take their jumpers off at break time and it takes time to match up the unnamed items to the children.  

Thank you. 

PTA 

The PTA will be holding a meeting next week on Friday 28th April, 2pm in the school hall.  All welcome to 

attend. 

BAGS OF HELP  

The PTA will be organising another ‘Bags of Help’ event with the collection coming on Wednesday 26th 

April.  Please get rummaging through you wardrobes and drawers for clothes you no longer wear or the 

kids have grown out of.  A perfect excuse to chuck out winter wear to make room for summer wear. 

Footwear (tied together in pairs) is also accepted.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Amethyst  

Achiever Awards 
 

Class 1 achiever:   Spike F 

 

Class 2 achiever:   Joshua G 

 

Class 3 achiever:   Yi L 

    

 

House Points 
Totals so far this term 

 

Ruby     70 
 

Emerald 76 
 

Amber 57 
 

Sapphire 43 
 

FUTURE DATES AND EVENTS 

  

Wednesday 19th April - Friday 21st July - Summer Term 

Wednesday 26th April - Bags of Help collection in school at 10.00am 

Saturday 29th April - Exmoor Challenge Event 

Monday 1st May - Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 2nd May - Whole School & Class Group Photos - Tempest Photography 

Monday 8th May to Friday 12th May - KS2 SATS 

Monday 15th May to Friday 19th May - KS1 SATS 

Thursday 25th May - KS2 Safety Talk from Fire Brigade 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June - half term break 

Thursday 15th June - Open afternoon at 2.30pm 

Wednesday 21st & 22nd June - Year 6 children to London 

Thursday 29th June - Move up day - Year 6 to South Molton Community College 

Monday 3rd July - Sports Day (reserve Sports Day Mon 10th July) 

Friday 21st July - Last Day of Term 

 

   




